

# BRUNCH

## Toasties 8.00

### Choose from:

- Wiltshire ham and Barber Cheddar cheese
- Barber Cheddar cheese and Marmite v

## Sourdough Toasts 9.00

Choose your topping for your toasted sourdough

Perfect with a poached egg +1.50

### Choose from:

- Oyster mushroom, truffle oil and rocket ve
- Maple glazed smoked streaky bacon and scrambled eggs
- Smashed avocado, sesame seeds, chilli jam ve

## English Muffin 9.50

### Choose from:

**Florentine** v - Baby spinach, poached eggs, hollandaise, cress

**Benedict** - Smoked streaky bacon, poached eggs, hollandaise, cress

## Baked Eggs v 9.50

Baked eggs with red pepper, chickpeas, baby spinach & tomato ragu, smoked paprika, parsley with toasted sourdough

**Vegan? Swap your eggs for avocado +2.00**

+ Halloumi v 4.00,

+ Oyster mushrooms ve 4.00

## Halloumi Breakfast v 13.00

Halloumi, poached egg, avocado & corn salsa, potato hash brown, hollandaise, toasted seven seeds, toasted sourdough, butter

## Full English 13.00

Smoked streaky bacon, Old Spot sausage, fried egg, slow roasted tomato, flat mushroom, potato hash brown, baked beans, toasted sourdough, butter

## Veggie Full English v 13.00

Plant-based sausages, fried egg, slow roasted tomato, flat mushroom, potato hash brown, baked beans, toasted sourdough, butter

## Buttermilk Pancakes 8.00

Five buttermilk pancakes stacked up and finished with your choice of topping:

### Choose from:

- Maple glazed smoked streaky bacon, toasted pecans, butter
- Honey yoghurt, forest berries, blueberry compote, honey v

# BRUNCH COCKTAILS

## Flat White Martini 10.75

Absolut vodka, Baileys, espresso

## Mimosa 8.95

Prosecco, orange juice

## Bloody Mary 9.25

**Classic** - Absolut vodka, tomato juice,

Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, Sriracha

**Red Snapper** - Bombay Sapphire gin, tomato

juice, Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, Sriracha

**Bloody Maria** - Olmecca Reposado tequila, tomato

juice, Worcestershire sauce, Tabasco, Sriracha

FOR ALLERGEN & NUTRITIONAL INFO



(v) Suitable for vegetarians. (ve) Suitable for vegans. Fish and poultry dishes may contain bones. All weights are approximate prior to cooking. All items are subject to availability. Adults need around 2000 kcal a day. Allergen Information: Non-gluten menu is available upon request. If you have any allergies or dietary requirements, please speak to our team for more information. Our kitchens contain many ingredients and so we cannot guarantee the total absence of nuts, gluten, or other allergens. Menu descriptions do not contain all ingredients. Our fryers are used to cook different products so we cannot guarantee total absence of animal products or allergens. A full list of allergens in each dish is available for your peace of mind.

All prices include VAT. Service is not included. All tips are retained by the grateful team.

The background of the entire page is a dense, repeating pattern of red line-art flowers. The flowers are stylized, with multiple layers of petals and long, slender leaves. The pattern is uniform and covers the entire surface. In the center of the page, the word "BRUNCH" is written in a red, serif, all-caps font. The text is centered both horizontally and vertically, and its color matches the red of the floral pattern.

BRUNCH